

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7037 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Pritam S/o Durwasji WaghmarePETITIONER
V/S

Vitthal Rukhamani Devasthan Ghorad, ThroughRESPONDENT
Ad-hoc Committee President Ravindra H.
Telrandhe

T.B. PANTAWANE for Petitioner
(FOR R 1) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th September, 2023

P.C. :

Counsel present. Office to verify

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)