



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7037 OF 2022

(Pritam Durwasji Waghmare V/s Vitthal Rukhamani Devasthan Ghorad)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. D. S. Lambat, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. M. B. Turankar, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : JUNE 13, 2025.

. The learned Counsel for Respondent makes grievance that copy of Petition is not supplied to him. The learned Counsel for Petitioner undertakes to supply the copy of Petition before next date of hearing. At request of learned Counsel for Respondent, stand over to 2nd July, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)