



23.wp.7037.2022.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7037 OF 2022

(Pritam Durwasji Waghmare V/s Vitthal Rukhamani Devasthan, Ghorad)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. D. S. Lambat, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. M. B. Turankar, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : JULY 28, 2025.

. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks liberty to
convert this Petition into Appeal from Order. Liberty as prayed for
is granted.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

vijaya