

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7037 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Pritam S/o Durwasji WaghmarePETITIONER

V/S

Vitthal Rukhamani Devasthan Ghorad, Through RESPONDENT

Ad-hoc Committee President Ravindra H.

Telrandhe

T.B. PANTAWANE for Petitioner

(FOR R 1) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

None present, two weeks time is granted for convert this petition into Appeal from order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)